OP \$65.00 86049543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGT		05/30/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING SHOW GAMES, INC.		
Street Address:	10275 WAYZATA BLVD., SUITE 300		
City:	MINNETONKA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55305		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86049543	MAJOR CATCH
Serial Number:	86049544	MINOR CATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952 405 9438 **Email:** ip@ksg.com

Correspondent Name: KING SHOW GAMES, INC.

Address Line 1: 10275 WAYZATA BLVD., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: MINNETONKA, MINNESOTA 55305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG PALMER
SIGNATURE:	/Gregg Palmer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM_MajorCatch_MinorCatch_Assign#page1.tif source=TM_MajorCatch_MinorCatch_Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (this "Assignment"), dated as of May 25th, 2014, is made by IGT, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 6355 S. Buffalo Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89113 in favor of King Show Games, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 10275 Wayzata Blvd. Suite 300, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Game Development Agreement dated Sep. 30, 2009 (the "Agreement") between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee developed for Assignor a certain slot machine game known as Fishing Bob. IGT has filed for trademark protection, on behalf of KSG, on the marks "Major Catch" and "Minor Catch," which are used in conjunction with the Fishing Bob game.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to Assignor's obligations under Section 6(d) of the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, transfer, sets over, and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to:

- (1) the federally registered trademark for Minor Catch, ser. no. 86049544; and
- (2) the federally registered trademark for Major Catch, ser. no. 86049543.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the Laws of the State of Nevada applicable to agreements made and to be performed in Nevada.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other reasonable means of electronic transmission (to which a signed PDF copy is attached) shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

[Signatures follow]

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

A	S	SI	G١	JO	R:
	IJ	N.	VI.	ソン	11.

ASSIGNEE:

IGT

King Show Games

Name: Brudley Berner
Its: President.